
 

Orthodox Parish of St Martin & St Helen 

March 2025 Lenten Services 

Wednesday 5 March Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, 6pm St Martin’s 
Church  

Friday 7 March Akathist - First Salutations, 6pm St Helen’s Chapel 

Saturday 8 March Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s Church 

Sunday 9 March First Sunday of Great Lent, Sunday of Orthodoxy, 
Forty Martyrs of Sebaste Matins and Holy Liturgy from 
9.30am St Martin’s Church. 

Wednesday 12 March Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, 6pm St Martin’s 
Church  

Friday 14 March Akathist - Second Salutations, 6pm St Helen’s Chapel 

Saturday 15 March Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s Church 

Sunday 16 March Second Sunday of Great Lent, St Gregory Palamas, 
Matins and Holy Liturgy from 9.30am St Martin’s Church. 

Wednesday 19 March Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, 6pm St Martin’s 
Church 

Friday 21 March Akathist - Third Salutations, 6pm St Helen’s Chapel 

Tuesday 25 March The Annunciation to Our Most Holy Lady, the Mother 
of God, and Ever Virgin Mary. Hours and Holy Liturgy 
from 9:10 St Martin’s Church 

Saturday 22 March Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s Church 

Sunday 23 March Third Sunday of Great Lent, Veneration of the Cross 
Matins and Holy Liturgy from 9.30am St Martin’s Church. 

Wednesday 26 March Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts, 6pm St Martin’s 
Church  

Friday 28 March Akathist - Fourth Salutations, 6pm St Helen’s Chapel 

Saturday 29 March Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s Church 

Sunday 30th March Fourth Sunday of Great Lent,  St John of the Ladder 
Holy Baptism, followed by Hours and Holy Liturgy from 
9.15 am St Martin’s Church. 

+Confessions on Saturday evenings after Great Vespers or by appointment.+ 
 
NB: If wishing to receive Holy Communion at the Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts on Wednesday 
evenings, the faithful should fast from 1pm onwards. 
 
 


